Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	102537715	J.S.	. DEPARTMENT (U.S. Patent and 1	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1025577 (9	· •	-	•
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	Trademarks: Please record th	e attached original d	ocuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nd address of rec		
Nalin MISTRY; Abdulkadev BARBIR; & Wayne D		NORTEL NETWO		;
				l
8.0		Address:	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖌 No 🛛			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger			ulouand Alfred N	labal
Security Agreement	of Name	ddress: <u>2351 Bo</u>		
	CANAI	DA		
Other				
20/07/03	City: <u>St</u>	<u>Laurent</u>	State:_ <u>~~</u> Zip:	<u> </u>
29/07/03 Execution Date:	Additional	name(s) & address(e	s) attached?	Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the ex	ecution date of t	he application	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		nt No.(s)		
INLIUS UPG			و و و و و و و و و و و و و	
	nal numbers attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🔽 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	spondence 6. Total num	nber of applicatio	ns and patents	involved: 🚺
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total foo	(37 CFR 3.41)	¢ 40.0	00
Name: SMART & BIGGAR			Ψ	
Attention: Alistair G. Sir	npson 🖌 🖌 Encl	osed		
	Auth	norized to be cha	rged to deposit	t account
			· · ·	
	8. Deposit :	account number:		
Street Address:		2		
Suite 1500, Box 111	19-2548	5		
City:State:_ON_Zip:5G 2				
C	O NOT USE THIS SPAC	E		· · · · · ·
9. Signature.				
	_			
Alistair G. Simpson	Ans Q		A. A	21 Jon Z
Name of Person Signing	Signature			$\frac{L}{2}$
Total number of page	s including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document	ls: 3	
Mail documents to	be recorded with required cover a ner of Patents & Trademarks, Box A	sheet information to:		
FANAEIA 00000029 10645489	Washington, D.C. 20231			
40.00 DP				

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, whose full post office addresses are listed below our names, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

> 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Ouebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

MULTI-STAGED SERVICES POLICING

as described in an application for letters patent filed concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full office address is 438 University Avenue, Suite 1500, Box 111, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5G 2K8 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Nalin Mistry

30 Brian Cres. Nepean, Ontario Canada, K2H 6X4

Witness Sygnature

24.7.03

Date

WHYNE DING Witness Name (Print)



4

Abdulkadev Barbir P.O. Box 65038 Nepean, Ontario Canada, K2G 5Y3

C

Witness Signature

WAYNE DING

JJ17 29 2003 Date

Witness Name (Print)

2

Wayne Ding 28 Glen Meadows Circle Kanata, Ontario Canada, K2M 2W8

vitness Signature

hely 25, 2003 Date

Abdelkader Baib.V.

Witness Name (Print)